Wisconsin law.
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shall have been made to the said • • • appointed agent by 
any other duly incorporated college or colleges or medical schools 
in said district, he shall under the direction of the president 
• • • of said • • • university, or in • • • his 
absence • • *, the vice president acting, equitably distrib-
ute such bodies between the said * * • Marquette Univer-
sity and said other incorporated colleges and schools in said dis-
trict, according to their respective needs and claims, and such 
body shall be consigned to the distributee accordingly, the insti-
tution receiving the same paying the transportation expenses 
incidental thereto and presenting to such public officer an order 
therefor signed by the president or secretary of the university, 
college or school to which the same is to be given, stipulated for 
the payment of such transportation expenses, and stating that 
such body shall be used only for the prtanotion of anatomical 
science within this state, and that the remains of such body not 
so used shall be afterwards decently buried or cremated in com-
pliance with such regulations therefor, as the state board of 
health shall prescribe. • 

SECTION 2.• This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 3, 1919. 

No. 476, S.] 	 [Published June 6, 1919. 

CHAPTER 273. 
AN ACT to repeal paragraphs (fn), (i) and (j) of subsection 

(1) of section 20.03 of the statutes; to renumber paragraph 
(fo) to be paragraph (h), paragraph. (h) to be paragraph 
(j), of subsection (1) of section 20.03 of the statutes; to re-
number and amend paragraph (fm) to be paragraph (g) and 
paragraph (g) to be paragraph (i) of subsection (1) of see-
20.03 of the statutes; to amend the introductory paragraph 
and paragraphs (a) and (b) of subsection (1) of section 20.03 
of the statutes; and to create a new paragraph of subsection 
(1) of section 20.03 of the statutes to be numbered paragraph 
(m) thereof, relating to the Wisconsin National Guard, and 
making appropriations. 

The .  people of the state of •Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 	• 

SECTION 1. Paragraphs (fn), (i), and (j) of subsection (1) 
of section 20.03 of the statutes are repealed. 

SECTION 2. Paragraph (fo) of subsection (1) is renumbered 
to be paragraph (h) thereof and paragraph (h) of subsection (1) 
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is renumbered to be paragraph (j) of subsection (1) of section 
20.03 of the statutes. 

SECTION 3. Paragraph (fm) of subsection (1) is renumbered 
to be paragraph (g), and paragraph (g) is renumbered to be 
paragraph (i) of subsection (1) of section 20.03 of the statutes 
and said paragraphs are amended to read : (20.03) (1) (g) 
• * • To each company, * • • troop, battery, and san-
itary detac.hment of the Wisconsin national guard, for such ex-
penses of the organization as the governor may authorize, the 

. sum of fiv6 dollars for each member in attendance and fully uni-
formed at the annual inspection. The governor may order such 
payment to be withheld from any company, • * • troop, 
battery, or sanitary detachment which shall be delinquent in re-
turn of reports, neglectful of its duties, parades, drills or instruc-
tion, or guilty of any insubordination, or misapplication of its 
funds drawn from the state. He may require, by orders, any 
company, * • * troop, battery, or sanitary detachment to 
leave all or any part of such funds in the treasury on deposit, 
and direct ale same to be expended for uniforms or repairs 
thereon, or for insurance, when and in such amounts as he may 
think proper, and make such orders and regulations or require 
such security from officers, from time to time, as he may deem 
necessary for the proper care or expenditure of such funds, or 
the property procured therewith. 
• (i) • * • To each • • • infantry, engineer, signal, 

ambulance, and field hospital company, stationed in a city of 
less than fifty thousand population, according to the last United 
States census, not less than five hundred dollars annually; each 
• • * infantry, engineer, signal, ambulance, and field hos-
pital company stationed in any other city, not less than seven 
hundred dollars annually ; • • * to each troop of cavalry, 
battery of field artillery, and mounted organization of any 
branch of the military service, not less than eight hundred 
dollars annually ; and each * * • regimental sanitary de-
tachment, not less than two hundred fifty dollars annually; the 
Said allotments to be full compensation for armory rent and 
all other expenses not otherwise expressly provided for by stat-
utes. But such allotment shall not be paid to any organization 
for which an armory has been erected by any county as -pro-
vided in chapter 365 laws of 1895; nor unless each company, 
• • * troop, battery or sanitary detachment shall provide 
at its own expense a suitable room or building for an armory ; 
and proper racks, frames, and other needed provisions for safe-
keeping of the quartermaster's and ordnance stores and supplies, 
issued by the state, and shall keep therein the same when not 
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in lawful use, except when an armory has been provided for 
the entire regiment to which the company, • • * troop, 
battery or sanitary detachment may be attached. Any such 
allotment shall be paid only upon an inspection report, certified 
by the adjutant general and approved by the governor, showing 
that such organization has been found, by means of the annual 
inspection provided for by law, to be properly organized; to 
have at least the minimum number of members ; to be well 
uniformed ; to be well equipped with the necessary arms, ac-
coutrements; and to have its quartermaster's ordnance stores 
in good condition; to have assembled for inspection and drill 
as provided by law; and that the commanding officer • * • 
has made all the muster rolls and returns required by law or 
orders. 

SECTION 4. The introductory paragraph and paragraphs 
(a) and (b) of subsection (1) of section 20.03 of the statutes 
are amended to read : (20.03) (1) To the Wisconsin national 
guard, annually, beginning July 1, • * * 1919, three hun-
dred thousand dollars, and such additional sums, not exceeding 
three hundred thousand dollars, in each year, as may be neces-
sary, upon the approval of the governor, to maintain and train 
the full number of national guard troops required by United 
States statutes to be maintained and trained by the state of 
Wisconsin. Of this there is allotted : 

(a) To the adjutant general, an annual salary of * * • 
five thousand dollars. 

(b) To the quartermaster-general, on his personal receipt, 
and filing proper vouchers therefor within sixty days thereafter, 
not to exceed * • * one thousand dollars at any one time, 
for the payment of labor at the Wisconsin military reservation. 

SECTION 5. There is added to subsection (1) of section 
20.03 of the statutes a new paragraph to be numbered and to 
read : (20.03) (1) (m) For the purchase and construction of 
armories, subject to the approval of the armory board, as pro-
vided by law, not to exceed fifteen percentum of the total 
sum annually appropriated for the uses and purposes of the 
Wisconsin national guard. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919. 
. Approved June 3, 1919. 


